
Rutgers (8-9,0-6 Big Ten) -vs- Northwestern (7-10,1-5 Big Ten)
01/11/26 at Welsh-Ryan Arena, Evanston, IL

 
 

 
 
Rutgers 54

Northwestern 73

Date: 01/11/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 1,531
Site: Welsh-Ryan Arena, Evanston, IL
Referees: Charles Watson, Jeff Cross, Lauren Niemiera

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Rutgers 19 12 10 13 54
Northwestern 15 24 18 16 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Blackstone,Faith * 29 3-13 0-4 5-10 2-2 4 3 1 2 1 5 11
10 Ndiaye,Nene * 27 1-5 0-1 8-12 2-2 4 4 0 1 0 1 10
22 Perkins,Zachara * 26 5-8 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 5 1 3 0 1 10
30 Lester,Imani * 14 2-9 1-3 5-6 0-3 3 3 1 5 2 1 10
02 Ivey,Kaylah * 27 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 2 2
01 Swann,Lauryn 23 4-11 3-7 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 2 11
04 Bates,Antonia 27 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 2 1 0 1 1 0
44 Walker,Janae 23 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
05 Young,Deja 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
07 Wheeler,Precious 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-55 4-19 18-28 9-24 33 22 5 14 4 13 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 1-6   16.67 % 4-6   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 2-12   16.67 % 0-5   0.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
4th Quarter 2-13   15.38 % 1-4   25.00 % 8-14   57.14 %
Total 16-55   29.1 % 4-19   21.1 % 18-28   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Harter,Casey * 38 6-11 2-6 7-8 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 0 21
22 Sullivan,Grace * 34 10-19 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 4 3 1 0 1 20
07 Lau,Caroline * 36 4-7 1-3 3-4 1-7 8 3 16 6 1 0 12
23 Thomas,Tayla * 33 4-10 0-1 0-0 2-14 16 3 2 2 3 1 8
01 Walton,Xamiya * 27 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 3 0 2 0
24 Turner,DaiJa 12 1-2 0-0 3-9 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 2 5
33 López,Amparo 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 3
04 Lash,Tate 13 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 0 2
03 Keswick,Claire 1 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
08 Righeimer,Kat 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0
10 Moreno,Sandra 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
11 Hodgens,Angelina 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-59 4-16 15-23 12-33 45 23 24 19 5 8 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 0-4   0.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
2nd Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 2-5   40.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-5   20.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 27-59   45.8 % 4-16   25.0 % 15-23   65.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Rutgers Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern
MISS LAYUP by LESTER,IMANI(in the paint) 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TAYLA
09:19 TURNOVER  by HARTER,CASEY

STEAL  by LESTER,IMANI 09:19
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKSTONE,FAITH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:14 2-0 V 2

09:04 TURNOVER  by LAU,CAROLINE
STEAL  by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 09:04
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKSTONE,FAITH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:00 4-0 V 4

08:43 TURNOVER  by LAU,CAROLINE
STEAL  by IVEY,KAYLAH 08:43

08:32 FOUL  by THOMAS,TAYLA
GOOD FT by NDIAYE,NENE 08:32 5-0 V 5
GOOD FT by NDIAYE,NENE 08:32 6-0 V 6
FOUL  by LESTER,IMANI 08:20

08:11 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TAYLA
REBOUND DEF by BLACKSTONE,FAITH --
MISS 3PTR by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by LAU,CAROLINE
07:25 6-2 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HARTER,CASEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,TAYLA
MISS 3PTR by IVEY,KAYLAH 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TAYLA
06:48 6-4 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE

-- ASSIST  by LAU,CAROLINE
GOOD 3PTR by LESTER,IMANI 06:41 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by BLACKSTONE,FAITH --

06:39 9-6 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HARTER,CASEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LAU,CAROLINE

06:33 FOUL  by HARTER,CASEY
SUB OUT by IVEY,KAYLAH 06:33
SUB OUT by NDIAYE,NENE 06:33
SUB OUT by LESTER,IMANI 06:33
SUB IN by SWANN,LAURYN 06:33
SUB IN by BATES,ANTONIA 06:33
SUB IN by WALKER,JANAE 06:33
MISS FT by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 06:33
MISS FT by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 06:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

-- REBOUND DEF by HARTER,CASEY
06:29 TURNOVER  by HARTER,CASEY

GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,ZACHARA(in the paint) 06:10 11-6 V 5
ASSIST  by WALKER,JANAE --

05:48 FOUL  by WALTON,XAMIYA
05:48 TURNOVER  by WALTON,XAMIYA

GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,ZACHARA(in the paint) 05:38 13-6 V 7
05:25 MISS JUMPER by LAU,CAROLINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SWANN,LAURYN --
MISS JUMPER by BLACKSTONE,FAITH(in the paint) 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TAYLA

05:07 13-8 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LAU,CAROLINE
MISS 3PTR by SWANN,LAURYN 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TAYLA
04:41 MISS JUMPER by WALTON,XAMIYA

REBOUND DEF by SWANN,LAURYN --
MISS LAYUP by SWANN,LAURYN(in the paint) 04:32



-- REBOUND DEF by LAU,CAROLINE
04:25 13-10 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HARTER,CASEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LAU,CAROLINE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:25

04:25 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TAYLA
04:25 SUB IN by TURNER,DAIJA

SUB OUT by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 04:25
SUB IN by IVEY,KAYLAH 04:25
GOOD JUMPER by PERKINS,ZACHARA 04:16 15-10 V 5

03:51 MISS 3PTR by HARTER,CASEY
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JANAE --
GOOD LAYUP by IVEY,KAYLAH(in the paint) 03:43 17-10 V 7
FOUL  by IVEY,KAYLAH 03:24

03:24 SUB OUT by WALTON,XAMIYA
03:24 SUB IN by LASH,TATE

SUB OUT by PERKINS,ZACHARA 03:24
SUB IN by NDIAYE,NENE 03:24

03:24 17-11 V 6 GOOD FT by TURNER,DAIJA
03:24 MISS FT by TURNER,DAIJA

REBOUND DEF by BATES,ANTONIA --
TURNOVER  by WALKER,JANAE 02:57

02:32 TURNOVER  by LASH,TATE
STEAL  by IVEY,KAYLAH 02:32
MISS JUMPER by BATES,ANTONIA 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,GRACE
FOUL  by WALKER,JANAE 02:18
SUB OUT by SWANN,LAURYN 02:18
SUB OUT by WALKER,JANAE 02:18
SUB IN by WHEELER,PRECIOUS 02:18
SUB IN by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 02:18

02:08 MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE
BLOCK  by BATES,ANTONIA 02:08

-- REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,GRACE
02:03 MISS 3PTR by LAU,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,PRECIOUS --

01:57 17-13 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LAU,CAROLINE
MISS 3PTR by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by LASH,TATE
01:25 FOUL  by TURNER,DAIJA
01:25 SUB OUT by LAU,CAROLINE
01:25 SUB IN by WALTON,XAMIYA

GOOD FT by NDIAYE,NENE 01:25 18-13 V 5
GOOD FT by NDIAYE,NENE 01:25 19-13 V 6
SUB OUT by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 01:25
SUB IN by PERKINS,ZACHARA 01:25

01:06 MISS 3PTR by LASH,TATE
REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,PRECIOUS --
MISS 3PTR by IVEY,KAYLAH 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by HARTER,CASEY
00:36 19-15 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,DAIJA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LASH,TATE
FOUL  by WHEELER,PRECIOUS 00:36

00:36 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,GRACE
00:36 SUB IN by THOMAS,TAYLA
00:36 MISS FT by TURNER,DAIJA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,PRECIOUS --
TURNOVER  by IVEY,KAYLAH 00:06

00:06 STEAL  by TURNER,DAIJA



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Rutgers Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern
10:00 SUB OUT by HARTER,CASEY
10:00 SUB IN by LAU,CAROLINE

SUB OUT by BATES,ANTONIA 10:00
SUB OUT by WHEELER,PRECIOUS 10:00
SUB IN by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 10:00
SUB IN by LESTER,IMANI 10:00
FOUL  by PERKINS,ZACHARA 09:49

09:49 19-16 V 3 GOOD FT by TURNER,DAIJA
09:48 MISS FT by TURNER,DAIJA

REBOUND DEF by NDIAYE,NENE --
GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,ZACHARA(in the paint) 09:34 21-16 V 5
ASSIST  by LESTER,IMANI --

09:04 MISS 3PTR by WALTON,XAMIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by LAU,CAROLINE

08:45 MISS 3PTR by LASH,TATE
-- REBOUND OFF by TURNER,DAIJA

FOUL  by NDIAYE,NENE 08:43
08:43 SUB OUT by LASH,TATE
08:43 SUB OUT by TURNER,DAIJA
08:43 SUB IN by HARTER,CASEY
08:43 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,GRACE

SUB OUT by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 08:43
SUB IN by SWANN,LAURYN 08:43

08:27 21-18 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,TAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,GRACE

TURNOVER  by LESTER,IMANI 08:02
08:02 STEAL  by SULLIVAN,GRACE
07:55 TURNOVER  by LAU,CAROLINE

STEAL  by SWANN,LAURYN 07:55
GOOD LAYUP by SWANN,LAURYN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:50 23-18 V 5

07:22 23-20 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARTER,CASEY

GOOD 3PTR by SWANN,LAURYN 07:05 26-20 V 6
ASSIST  by PERKINS,ZACHARA --

06:45 MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by IVEY,KAYLAH 06:44
SUB OUT by LESTER,IMANI 06:44
SUB IN by BATES,ANTONIA 06:44
SUB IN by WALKER,JANAE 06:44
FOUL  by NDIAYE,NENE 06:29
SUB OUT by NDIAYE,NENE 06:29
SUB IN by YOUNG,DEJA 06:29

06:29 26-21 V 5 GOOD FT by LAU,CAROLINE
06:29 MISS FT by LAU,CAROLINE

-- REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,GRACE
FOUL  by PERKINS,ZACHARA 06:28

06:28 SUB OUT by WALTON,XAMIYA
06:28 SUB IN by LóPEZ,AMPARO
06:14 26-24 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by HARTER,CASEY

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,TAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by SWANN,LAURYN 05:42 29-24 V 5

05:28 29-27 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by LóPEZ,AMPARO
-- ASSIST  by LAU,CAROLINE

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JANAE(in the paint) 05:07
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TAYLA

04:55 29-29 GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LóPEZ,AMPARO



04:44 FOUL  by LóPEZ,AMPARO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:44
SUB OUT by YOUNG,DEJA 04:44
SUB OUT by WALKER,JANAE 04:44
SUB IN by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 04:44
SUB IN by LESTER,IMANI 04:44
MISS JUMPER by LESTER,IMANI(in the paint) 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TAYLA
04:16 MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:12 FOUL  by LóPEZ,AMPARO
04:12 TURNOVER  by LóPEZ,AMPARO

MISS JUMPER by LESTER,IMANI 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TAYLA

03:55 SUB OUT by LóPEZ,AMPARO
03:55 SUB IN by WALTON,XAMIYA

FOUL  by LESTER,IMANI 03:54
SUB OUT by LESTER,IMANI 03:54
SUB IN by WALKER,JANAE 03:54

03:54 29-30 H 1 GOOD FT by HARTER,CASEY
03:54 29-31 H 2 GOOD FT by HARTER,CASEY
03:36 FOUL  by WALTON,XAMIYA
03:36 SUB OUT by WALTON,XAMIYA
03:36 SUB IN by LASH,TATE

MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,ZACHARA 03:32
-- REBOUND DEF by LAU,CAROLINE

03:24 29-33 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LAU,CAROLINE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 03:07

03:07 BLOCK  by LASH,TATE
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 03:07
SUB IN by IVEY,KAYLAH 03:07

02:46 MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE
-- REBOUND OFF by LASH,TATE

02:42 29-35 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by LASH,TATE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SWANN,LAURYN 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HARTER,CASEY
02:18 29-37 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE

-- ASSIST  by LAU,CAROLINE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:18
MISS LAYUP by SWANN,LAURYN(in the paint) 02:01

02:01 BLOCK  by THOMAS,TAYLA
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TAYLA

01:55 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,TAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BATES,ANTONIA --
SUB OUT by SWANN,LAURYN 01:37
SUB IN by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 01:37
GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,ZACHARA(in the paint) 01:27 31-37 H 6

01:13 31-39 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,TAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LAU,CAROLINE

MISS LAYUP by BLACKSTONE,FAITH(in the paint) 00:55
00:55 BLOCK  by THOMAS,TAYLA

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:43 MISS 3PTR by HARTER,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by BATES,ANTONIA --
MISS JUMPER by IVEY,KAYLAH 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TAYLA
00:01 MISS LAYUP by LASH,TATE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 00:01
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JANAE --



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Rutgers Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern
10:00 SUB OUT by LASH,TATE
10:00 SUB IN by WALTON,XAMIYA

SUB OUT by BATES,ANTONIA 10:00
SUB OUT by WALKER,JANAE 10:00
SUB IN by NDIAYE,NENE 10:00
SUB IN by LESTER,IMANI 10:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:49
FOUL  by LESTER,IMANI 09:49
TURNOVER  by LESTER,IMANI 09:49

09:49 31-40 H 9 GOOD FT by HARTER,CASEY
09:49 31-41 H 10 GOOD FT by HARTER,CASEY

SUB OUT by LESTER,IMANI 09:49
SUB IN by WALKER,JANAE 09:49

09:31 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TAYLA
TURNOVER  by PERKINS,ZACHARA 09:10

08:55 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,TAYLA(in the paint)
08:51 FOUL  by SULLIVAN,GRACE

GOOD FT by NDIAYE,NENE(fastbreak) 08:51 32-41 H 9
GOOD FT by NDIAYE,NENE(fastbreak) 08:51 33-41 H 8
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JANAE --

08:26 33-43 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,GRACE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LAU,CAROLINE

MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,ZACHARA(in the paint) 08:05
08:05 BLOCK  by THOMAS,TAYLA

-- REBOUND DEF by LAU,CAROLINE
08:00 33-45 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HARTER,CASEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LAU,CAROLINE
07:39 FOUL  by SULLIVAN,GRACE

SUB OUT by NDIAYE,NENE 07:39
SUB OUT by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 07:39
SUB IN by SWANN,LAURYN 07:39
SUB IN by BATES,ANTONIA 07:39
FOUL  by PERKINS,ZACHARA 07:39
TURNOVER  by PERKINS,ZACHARA 07:39

07:20 33-47 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by LAU,CAROLINE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:18

06:59 FOUL  by HARTER,CASEY
SUB OUT by IVEY,KAYLAH 06:59
SUB IN by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 06:59
MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,ZACHARA(in the paint) 06:51
REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,ZACHARA --
MISS 3PTR by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 06:45
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,JANAE --
MISS TIPIN by WALKER,JANAE(in the paint) 06:41

06:41 BLOCK  by LAU,CAROLINE
-- REBOUND DEF by LAU,CAROLINE

06:36 MISS 3PTR by HARTER,CASEY
REBOUND DEF by BLACKSTONE,FAITH --

06:30 FOUL  by SULLIVAN,GRACE
06:30 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,GRACE
06:30 SUB IN by TURNER,DAIJA

MISS FT by BLACKSTONE,FAITH(fastbreak) 06:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BLACKSTONE,FAITH(fastbreak) 06:30 34-47 H 13

06:09 TURNOVER  by LAU,CAROLINE
STEAL  by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 06:09

06:06 FOUL  by LAU,CAROLINE
SUB OUT by WALKER,JANAE 06:06



SUB IN by LESTER,IMANI 06:06
GOOD FT by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 06:06 35-47 H 12
GOOD FT by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 06:06 36-47 H 11
SUB OUT by PERKINS,ZACHARA 06:06
SUB IN by NDIAYE,NENE 06:06
FOUL  by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 05:57

05:47 TURNOVER  by LAU,CAROLINE
05:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by NDIAYE,NENE 05:28
REBOUND OFF by BATES,ANTONIA --

05:17 FOUL  by TURNER,DAIJA
05:17 SUB OUT by LAU,CAROLINE
05:17 SUB OUT by TURNER,DAIJA
05:17 SUB IN by LASH,TATE
05:17 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,GRACE

MISS FT by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 05:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 05:17 37-47 H 10
FOUL  by SWANN,LAURYN 05:05

04:48 MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LESTER,IMANI --
MISS 3PTR by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:15 MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,TAYLA
04:10 MISS TIPIN by THOMAS,TAYLA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LESTER,IMANI 04:10
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,TAYLA

04:01 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,TAYLA
BLOCK  by LESTER,IMANI 04:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:01 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by BATES,ANTONIA 04:01
SUB IN by PERKINS,ZACHARA 04:01
MISS LAYUP by LESTER,IMANI(in the paint) 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TAYLA
03:36 TURNOVER  by WALTON,XAMIYA

STEAL  by PERKINS,ZACHARA 03:36
TURNOVER  by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 03:32

03:32 SUB OUT by WALTON,XAMIYA
03:32 SUB IN by LAU,CAROLINE
03:20 37-49 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,TAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LAU,CAROLINE
MISS 3PTR by SWANN,LAURYN 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TAYLA
02:44 TURNOVER  by LAU,CAROLINE

STEAL  by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 02:44
SUB OUT by SWANN,LAURYN 02:44
SUB IN by IVEY,KAYLAH 02:44

02:31 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TAYLA
02:31 SUB IN by TURNER,DAIJA

FOUL  by PERKINS,ZACHARA 02:31
TURNOVER  by PERKINS,ZACHARA 02:31
SUB OUT by LESTER,IMANI 02:31
SUB IN by WALKER,JANAE 02:31

02:00 MISS FT by HARTER,CASEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:59 37-50 H 13 GOOD FT by HARTER,CASEY
01:55 37-52 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LAU,CAROLINE
GOOD LAYUP by LESTER,IMANI(in the paint) 01:45 39-52 H 13

01:38 39-54 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE



-- ASSIST  by LAU,CAROLINE
MISS JUMPER by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by BATES,ANTONIA 01:08
SUB OUT by PERKINS,ZACHARA 01:08

00:59 TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,GRACE
STEAL  by BATES,ANTONIA 00:59
TURNOVER  by IVEY,KAYLAH 00:48

00:48 STEAL  by TURNER,DAIJA
FOUL  by NDIAYE,NENE 00:48

00:48 MISS FT by TURNER,DAIJA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:48 MISS FT by TURNER,DAIJA
REBOUND DEF by BATES,ANTONIA --
MISS 3PTR by LESTER,IMANI 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LAU,CAROLINE
00:28 MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LESTER,IMANI --
GOOD LAYUP by NDIAYE,NENE(in the paint) 00:20 41-54 H 13

00:00 41-57 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by LAU,CAROLINE
-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,GRACE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Rutgers Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern
10:00 SUB OUT by LASH,TATE
10:00 SUB OUT by TURNER,DAIJA
10:00 SUB IN by WALTON,XAMIYA
10:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,TAYLA

SUB OUT by NDIAYE,NENE 10:00
SUB IN by SWANN,LAURYN 10:00

09:41 MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BATES,ANTONIA --
GOOD 3PTR by SWANN,LAURYN(fastbreak) 09:33 44-57 H 13
ASSIST  by BATES,ANTONIA --
FOUL  by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 09:30

09:05 MISS JUMPER by HARTER,CASEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by IVEY,KAYLAH 09:04
SUB IN by PERKINS,ZACHARA 09:04
FOUL  by BATES,ANTONIA 09:02

09:02 44-58 H 14 GOOD FT by HARTER,CASEY
09:02 44-59 H 15 GOOD FT by HARTER,CASEY

MISS JUMPER by BATES,ANTONIA 08:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SWANN,LAURYN 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by PERKINS,ZACHARA 08:19
SUB OUT by PERKINS,ZACHARA 08:19
SUB IN by NDIAYE,NENE 08:19

08:04 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,TAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BATES,ANTONIA --
MISS LAYUP by BLACKSTONE,FAITH(in the paint) 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 07:44
SUB OUT by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 07:44
SUB IN by IVEY,KAYLAH 07:44
FOUL  by BATES,ANTONIA 07:35

07:35 44-60 H 16 GOOD FT by LAU,CAROLINE
07:35 44-61 H 17 GOOD FT by LAU,CAROLINE
07:15 FOUL  by THOMAS,TAYLA



GOOD FT by LESTER,IMANI 07:15 45-61 H 16
GOOD FT by LESTER,IMANI 07:15 46-61 H 15

06:55 MISS 3PTR by WALTON,XAMIYA
REBOUND DEF by SWANN,LAURYN --

06:49 FOUL  by LAU,CAROLINE
TURNOVER  by LESTER,IMANI 06:43

06:43 STEAL  by THOMAS,TAYLA
06:30 46-64 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by HARTER,CASEY

-- ASSIST  by LAU,CAROLINE
MISS JUMPER by SWANN,LAURYN(in the paint) 06:20
REBOUND OFF by BATES,ANTONIA --

06:18 FOUL  by SULLIVAN,GRACE
SUB OUT by SWANN,LAURYN 06:18
SUB IN by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 06:18

06:18 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,GRACE
06:18 SUB IN by TURNER,DAIJA

MISS LAYUP by NDIAYE,NENE(in the paint) 06:13
REBOUND OFF by NDIAYE,NENE --
MISS TIPIN by NDIAYE,NENE(in the paint) 06:11

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by NDIAYE,NENE 06:11

06:11 MISS FT by TURNER,DAIJA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:11 46-65 H 19 GOOD FT by TURNER,DAIJA
TURNOVER  by LESTER,IMANI 06:01

06:01 STEAL  by WALTON,XAMIYA
05:48 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,DAIJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NDIAYE,NENE --
05:46 FOUL  by WALTON,XAMIYA

MISS 3PTR by LESTER,IMANI 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by LAU,CAROLINE

05:20 46-67 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,TAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LAU,CAROLINE

05:09 FOUL  by TURNER,DAIJA
SUB OUT by IVEY,KAYLAH 05:09
SUB IN by SWANN,LAURYN 05:09
MISS FT by LESTER,IMANI 05:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LESTER,IMANI 05:09 47-67 H 20
SUB OUT by LESTER,IMANI 05:09
SUB IN by WALKER,JANAE 05:09

04:47 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TAYLA
STEAL  by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 04:47
TURNOVER  by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 04:42

04:42 STEAL  by WALTON,XAMIYA
04:16 MISS 3PTR by LAU,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by BATES,ANTONIA --
MISS JUMPER by NDIAYE,NENE(in the paint) 04:05
REBOUND OFF by NDIAYE,NENE --

04:05 FOUL  by TURNER,DAIJA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:05

04:05 SUB OUT by TURNER,DAIJA
04:05 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,GRACE

GOOD FT by NDIAYE,NENE 04:05 48-67 H 19
MISS FT by NDIAYE,NENE 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TAYLA
03:38 MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE

-- REBOUND OFF by WALTON,XAMIYA
03:32 TURNOVER  by WALTON,XAMIYA

STEAL  by NDIAYE,NENE 03:32
SUB OUT by BATES,ANTONIA 03:32
SUB IN by IVEY,KAYLAH 03:32



MISS JUMPER by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 03:16
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TAYLA

02:59 MISS 3PTR by HARTER,CASEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WALKER,JANAE 02:57
SUB IN by LESTER,IMANI 02:57
MISS 3PTR by IVEY,KAYLAH 02:39
REBOUND OFF by BLACKSTONE,FAITH --

02:36 FOUL  by LAU,CAROLINE
SUB OUT by SWANN,LAURYN 02:36
SUB IN by BATES,ANTONIA 02:36
GOOD FT by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 02:36 49-67 H 18
MISS FT by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TAYLA
02:15 49-69 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE

-- ASSIST  by LAU,CAROLINE
MISS LAYUP by LESTER,IMANI(in the paint) 01:49
REBOUND OFF by BLACKSTONE,FAITH --
GOOD TIPIN by BLACKSTONE,FAITH(in the paint) 01:46 51-69 H 18

01:24 51-71 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by LAU,CAROLINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,GRACE

01:18 FOUL  by THOMAS,TAYLA
01:18 SUB OUT by WALTON,XAMIYA
01:18 SUB OUT by LAU,CAROLINE
01:18 SUB OUT by HARTER,CASEY
01:18 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,GRACE
01:18 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TAYLA
01:18 SUB IN by KESWICK,CLAIRE
01:18 SUB IN by RIGHEIMER,KAT
01:18 SUB IN by MORENO,SANDRA
01:18 SUB IN by HODGENS,ANGELINA
01:18 SUB IN by LóPEZ,AMPARO

SUB OUT by BATES,ANTONIA 01:18
SUB IN by SWANN,LAURYN 01:18
MISS FT by NDIAYE,NENE(fastbreak) 01:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NDIAYE,NENE(fastbreak) 01:18 52-71 H 19

01:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:51 MISS JUMPER by KESWICK,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by LESTER,IMANI --
TURNOVER  by LESTER,IMANI 00:46

00:46 STEAL  by RIGHEIMER,KAT
00:41 MISS 3PTR by HODGENS,ANGELINA

-- REBOUND OFF by RIGHEIMER,KAT
FOUL  by SWANN,LAURYN 00:37

00:37 52-72 H 20 GOOD FT by KESWICK,CLAIRE
00:37 52-73 H 21 GOOD FT by KESWICK,CLAIRE
00:20 FOUL  by MORENO,SANDRA

GOOD FT by LESTER,IMANI 00:20 53-73 H 20
GOOD FT by LESTER,IMANI 00:20 54-73 H 19

00:19 TURNOVER  by RIGHEIMER,KAT
STEAL  by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 00:19

00:16 FOUL  by MORENO,SANDRA
MISS FT by NDIAYE,NENE 00:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NDIAYE,NENE 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MORENO,SANDRA
00:11 TURNOVER  by MORENO,SANDRA

STEAL  by SWANN,LAURYN 00:11
TURNOVER  by NDIAYE,NENE 00:07

00:07 STEAL  by RIGHEIMER,KAT


